Click the link or scan the code
Features Applications
More resources
1
AC-DC
power supplies
Dimensions
Models & ratings

Featuring Class B conducted and radiated emissions, worldwide ITE safety approvals, wide
temperature range, compact footprint, a power “ON” LED and an integrated connector
cover, the LBA35 is designed for easy integration into applications including auxiliary power
units, security and surveillance systems, industrial automation, lighting control, smart home
and building control equipment.
Notes:
1. Ripple & noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth and using 20±2cm twisted pair-wire terminated with 47μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel with 0.1μF ceramic capacitor.
2. �Typical efficiencies measured at 230VAC full load.
3. The total output power must not exceed the rated output power.
Model number(3)
Output voltage
Output current Ripple & noise
pk to pk(1) Efficiency(2) Maximum
capacitive load Efficiency(3)
Nominal Adjustment range(3)
LBA35US05 5.0V 4.5 - 5.5V 7.0A 100mV 82% 6000μF 35W
LBA35US12 12.0V 10.8 - 13.2V 3.0A 120mV 84% 1200μF 36W
LBA35US15 15.0V 13.5 - 16.5V 2.4A 150mV 85% 900μF 36W
LBA35US24 24.0V 21.6 - 26.4V 1.5A 150mV 85% 540μF 36W
LBA35US48 48.0V 44.0 - 52.0V 0.8A 200mV 86% 60μF 38W
xppower.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
AC-DC